Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable John N. Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00496

Consumers Water District / Fancy Farm Water District / Hardeman Water District / South Graves County Water District

The Commission staff has reviewed your application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact Virginia Gregg at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

7. Surfaul

Mike Burford Director Division of Filings

MB/MB Enclosure

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

NOV 3 0 2007 NOV 3 0 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

The Joint Application of Consumers Water District, Fancy Farm Water District, Hardeman Water District and South Graves Water District for Approval of Merger and Formation of the Graves County Water District

NOV 3 0 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Case No. 2007-00

JOINT APPLICATION

Consumers Water District, Fancy Farm Water District, Hardeman Water District and South Graves Water District, by counsel, pursuant to KRS 278.020(5)(6) and KRS 74.361(10) petition for approval of the merger of their districts into the proposed Graves County Water District.

1. Consumers Water District is a water district formed under KRS Chapter 74 and provides water service to customers in Graves County. Its address is 4182 State Route 121S, Mayfield, KY 422066. It currently has approximately 1616 water customers.

 2. Fancy Farm Water District is a water district formed under KRS Chapter 74 and provides water and sewer service to customers in Graves County. Its address is Box
341, Mayfield, KY 42066. It currently has approximately 433 water customers and 216 sewer customers.

3. Hardeman Water District is a water district formed under KRS Chapter 74 and provides water service to customers in Graves County. Its address is 25 State Route